

ú

C.A.No. 920 OF 2002  
ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in  
Civil Appeal No.920/2002

VEMURI BHARATHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. KASI ANNAPURNA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For clarification of court's order dated 1.2.2002 )

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. D. Prakash Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel  
appearing on behalf of the respondent for filing counter  
affidavit, as prayed for in the letter.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master