

\222
C.A.No. 920 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.920/2002

VEMURI BHARATHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. KASI ANNAPURNA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for clarification of Ct.'s Order dt. 1.2.2002)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. D.R.K. Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

We read the letter circulated seeking adjournment. Having regard to the Order dated 16-12-2002 in which it is clearly stated that in case the amount is not deposited on or before 6-1-2003, the appellants are entitled to proceed with execution of decree of award passed by the State Commission. In view of the same we make it clear that appellants are entitled for execution of decree passed by the State Commission. The I.A.2 is disposed of accordingly. Liberty to mention.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master